€5 Route 3

INCLEMENT WEATHER CONDITIONS ROUTE

EFFECTIVE ONLY IF COMMUNICATED BY SCHOOL DISTRICT ON ‘DAY OF’
MORNING NOTIFICATION: BEFORE 7AM

Please confirm your stop and time. Timing has been adjusted to account for route path
changes or poor road conditions. Parents are responsible for ensuring students can safely
get to/from the bus stop.

The following bus stops times FOR ROUTE 3 have been modified for use during
inclement weather events where road conditions may be poor:

Route Notes: Route 3 will run in reverse direction in the morning.
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INCLEMENT WEATHER CONDITIONS ROUTE

AM Time

3A 7:53
7:56
7:58
8:01
8:05
8:14

3B 8:32
8:35
8:37
8:48
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Bus stop

Manson & MacGregor

Manson & Cassiar

Joyce & Edgehill Crescent
Church on Joyce (3676 Joyce Ave)
Joyce & Tofino

BROOKS SCHOOL

Westview Ferry Terminal
Westview Viewpoint
Oliver & Gordon
BROOKS SCHOOL
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SCHOOL DISTRICT

Route 3

INCLEMENT WEATHER CONDITIONS ROUTE

PM Time

3B 3:22
3:34
3:37
3:39

3A 3:50
4:03
4:06
4:09
4:15
4:18
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Bus stop

BROOKS SCHOOL
Westview Ferry Terminal
Westview Viewpoint

Oliver & Gordon

BROOKS SCHOOL

Manson & MacGregor

Manson & Cassiar

Joyce & Edgehill Crescent
Church on Joyce (3676 Joyce Ave)
Joyce & Tofino
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